Application for a specific permission to operate a DLT SS20 

(Article 9 of the DLTPR Regulation). 

Ten thousand 

(10,000) Euro for 

the assessment of 

the application. 

3 
Application for a specific permission to operate a DLT 

TSS21 (Article 10 of the DLTPR Regulation). 

Fifteen thousand 

(15,000) Euro for 

the assessment of 

the application. 

4 
DLT MTF or DLT TSS applying for an exemption from: 

a) the intermediation requirement under Article 

54(3) of Law 87(I)/2017, so as to admit natural and 

legal persons to deal on own account as members

[...]

of exemptions or 

group of 

exemptions as per 

lines 4 and/or 5 

above. 

7 
Other notifications as per Article 11(1), points a) 

and c) of the DLTPR Regulation. 

One thousand 

(1,000) Euro per 

notification. 

8 
Annual supervision fees A fixed fee of 

fifteen thousand 

(15,000) Euro for a 

DLT MTF and a DLT 

SS. 

A fixed fee of thirty 

thousand (30,000) 

Euro for a DLT TSS. 

5.  NEXT STEPS 

5.1 SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION 

5.1.1 Prospective market infrastructures based on DLT, and their operators, may 

submit an application by using the relevant application form available on